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THE SETTING FOR THIS BOOKLET

River A If town located on the Levisa Fork ofthe Big Sandy
River, close to the Virpnia border.' Asof 1990, its population was 6,324.^ Yet for its size the ^
tov^ IS quite progress^e. In 1889 Pikeville CoUege was founded by Presbyterian missionaries to
r^tefrT rf *o srowk the m“rrd
ISir *1'® ““"ty and visitors and plan for tourism with pamphlets and

Kentucky its most recent governor, Paul Patton. The region is
Jmown for its coal mining activity. ^

and No^Xer® ®“S"*‘®<1 ‘® *® atate from points eastward, such as Virginia
ancestors, the Alleys and the Barretts. Inthisstoiy

pay partick^ attention to Southwest \%ginia and the Clinch River Valley. This was the
frontier arw of Virginia, and many of the Barretts and AHeys and related fimihes were its

“a related to them Lm
pioneer tunes to the early years ofthe 20th century.

For those who are interested in other i^palachian frmilies, we might at the beginning list
some surnames v^ch will be mentioned in this book: ^ st

AUey
Gibson

Kidd

Ramey
Waggoner

we

Barrett

Harman

Maxwell

Roberts

Walker

Beavers

Hanison

Mullins

Stanley
Wiley

Cassady
Hawkins

Patterson

Steele

Williamson

Day Frazier

Jamison

Peery
Taylor
Wooten/Ooten

Hundley
Pauley
Stuart

Witten

Ratid McNally New Universal World Atlas
hereinafter referred to as World Atlas.

fff^ ^”fy<^topedia, John E. Kleber, Edhor-in-Chiet “Pikeville” by Robert M Rennick
;;p.J22,u„v„ay n... ofKm.cly. u*g,o., K»ucty
^ Ky. Encyclopedia at 723.

Families ofEastern and Southeastern Kentuchy,
° ’ edition) hereinafter refeired ot as Kozee- Billy

Cfreenv^;,!^^

page 124, Rand McNally & Co., U.S.A (1994)
at

to as

atpp. 15-16,
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THE ALLEYS

We wffl st^ the stoiy with the history ofthe Alley femily, as they lived in old Virsinia and

M^v of W v^’ rr* “ great-great-great grandfether ofThomas M

(or '^ee etc.) branches wio were early settlers on American shores (we might give them some
mention) but for now we will concentrate on this James Alley and his relatives. ^ ancestors

Imown Alleys in the land now known as the United States of America The
next paragraphs^ gnre a hstmg of those first few generations on American shores- ifyou would
prefer more exciting reading - skip these paragraphs! ^

1588 inStkn?® p of Virginia was Fruncfa Aflgr, bom around
w,/,i * J»dy by the unusual name ofWealthian Snelling Purse who
was also bom m England, around 1590.‘ We do not know if Wealthian was as prosperous
EZ!rd‘®1i®r Wealthian had 5 children: Garcia, Christi Zn, and
5dward^an bom m England, and Thomas, bom in 1625 in America.’ Thomas manied a Martha

SoiTbZtrd^^^ 3*

as her

M,r„ T '^o was bom after his 1678 marriage to
rr ● ™= y».! Ti«»s,»(,™. I ia, cdi

f^®"“‘y’ Virginia with his wife,
(1700-1771) and had a number ofchildren.'" We can assume that ITiomas Alley HI was a
reasonably succes^ man since he deeded to his sons Thomas (yes, another Thomas), James and

fsZ«S“rn’.''°° them rather than

Francis Reavis

We wil/JeZ T “ o»T &i^y tree Francis>Thomas>Thomas, Jr.>Thomas HI >James.We will eventually proceed with Peter, Sr.>Paul>Peter H.> Peter V.>Thomas M. Alley.)

’ Gene Alley, Alley Ancestors, VA-2, Gregath Publishing Conmany, Cullman
Wymdotte, Okla. (1994) hereinafter referred to as Alley Ancestors
A//ey Ancestors^ VA-6.

’’ Alky Ancestors, at VA-6.
* Alley Ancestors, at VA-6
^ Alley Ancestors, at VA-6.

■" Virginia Mer Carey and Garnet Alley Hainjton, Alley Highlights, at page 1 Gallaher’s
Economy Pmtmg (1983) hereinafter referred to as Alley Highlights; Alley Ancestors, at VA-6.
Alley Highlights at 3 (information taken from the Deed Books of Henrico County)

Alabama and
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JAMES ALLEY, SR.

Now we move on from the early Tfromas Alleys, and go to James Aliev Sr head nf

e^eci y mterestmg frmily in our history. James was bom in 1728 and lived to’the age of 70 “

S r ,S^7 i.^ — 17«; 0,„g. o^.N™ “"
thf^Lt 1 u Counties in Virgima from 1771 to 1798
these trav^ he wm accon^anied by his wife, Azby Christian (173^798) daughter of ’
nooks «/Dutch Black Dutch” or ‘Bom in Holland?” “ Why did James travel about
He wasn t propehed by concern to whisk his young daughter Elizabeth away from neighborhood
gos^ps follo^g 4e birth ofher son - that did not occur mrta much later.- Id it w^^e
to^woidlte of ““ n oftw^ty-five pounds to guaranteeth« he would fre of good behaviour to aU the good people of this Commonwealth and

1783*^^ *"^“ ● ● ● “ - disagreement with Martin Duncan didn’t happ® untU1783. The r®son for the moves may not ever be known.

In

SO much?

childr®'^rlr ‘*1 “'’r* ^ “fe- Azby bore elev®
J®e David K al pT'klk^^T Mary (PoUy), Jonathan,
as Rimers m the Amenc® Revolution.” James himself served for sev®al years as a constable and

wire kffl^ bTfad^*"®^ pressures in otjob.^' One daughter, Frances Napper, and her childl®
by the?^ aS d",?^ sat on a stump

^ Alley Ancestors, at VA-19, Alley Highlights at 1
Tie Mey Manuscript, by Peter H Alley, wntributed by Kaye F. Palacios The East

Kentuchm, Vol. X, Number II, page 3, (hereinafter referred to as E K.)
AIley Ancestors, at VA-19. ^

16 Highlights at 1, Alley Ancestors at VA-19.
Alley Highlights I, N. Brent Kennedy, Resurrection ofa Proud Peoph

Umyersity Press, Macon, Georgia (\997); Alley Ancestors, at VA-19
Alley Ancestors, at VA-19

Summers, Annals ofSouthwest Virginia at page 1131.
Alley Ancestors, at VA-19.
Alley Ancestors, at VA-19.
Alley Ancestors, at VA-19.

Alley Ancestors, at VA-\9, Alley Highlights, at page 5..

e, at page 75, Mercer
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THE CAPTURE OF POLLY ALLEY

Fmnrv I Alley, Sr. is reported in an article by
o^h7 Indian attacks in Southwest Virginia is said to begone
i Stlrr '“dian captures. Indians made their way towa^lackmore’s Fort

Ae fort to act as a decoy and gobble like a turkey. An old Indian fighter at the Fort Matthew
Gray, was not fooled, found the “turkey”and shot him and wamedffiters as toSe~e of
^y^Maiy AUey (mcknam^ Polly), wife of Samuel Porter, near Obome’s Fori and Jane
Wimaker near Cartlewood. With the women they continued on through the breaks of the Bis

® reached the Ohio. Ending up arouS present day SaJdusl^
and Jane ^ttaker were prisoners ofthe Indians for a month or more although

nu^r^h ■”>« two women eventuaUy escaped, and evaded thS
pursers hy hidmg m a hollow log as the Indian search party passed. They eventually found some
w te mem dovra on the Big Sandy who fiimished them with some food and set them ashore to

S“cai* *● ““‘●t’s travel from the

c «. a minute here to note that James Alley followed a pattern ofmanv earlv
ett ers of the new “Western Frontier” - in leaving the more eastern counties o^Sa
^uthweaem Virgmia or Kentucky they often foUowed a route which dipped down Mow the
vS^j^^Valf f Carolina, particularly in theYa<to River Valley area. One of these ^^*om you might remember was Daniel Boone L earlv
explorer^d settler of Kentucky. As you and 1 notice the references in our history to Lwm
nr3^d^”tv ancestors knew Mr. Boone. Maps are
p ovided m this family histoiy to help you trace the places where the Alleys traveled aL lived.

PETER ALLEY, SR.

Peter a!d y« mentioned
Peter, md it is P^rAll^ whom we will want to foftow as we travel the road toward modem

would eventuaUy he married twice - first to Jane
undley (bom March 7, 1767) and then after Jane died in 1810, to Elizabeth Davis Jane was the

wm ^Ai, ^ ® "P “ Southwest Virgiaia (the
Crelf^ “d neaiby Copper
the areac i *ese Streams. It is not dfficult to find
Ae arws m Virgmia near where the various AUey efmiUes settled. Singly locate the city of Wise
Virgima and move due south untU you reach a point halfway between the Clinch River wd

to

Atrocities along the Clinch, Powell attd Holston Rivers
Emoiy L. Hamilton, Volume H, No. 8 by
" ● at p. 2 (Apr. 1979); also AUey Highlights at page 7.

^0 ®*<= > P'®®“ ®®® Alley Ancestors, VA at
30 mi Alley Highlights at 19, as weU as pubUc records ofVa. and its southwestern counties.
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Moccassin Creek There you wiU find a small community labeled ‘Vd//g- Valley” Alley VaUev is
actuaUy named for David Afley, a relative, according to Gene Alley, author oS//ey Ailestors ^
Paul, the only male child ofPeter able to cany the AUey or A„ey Ancestors.
Kentucky. name onward, would eventually move to

Peter’s grMdson, Peter H AUey gives us this description ofhis grandfither “Mv

ive2r«T®“w Us weight-180 Ihs. He was raw-boned. Hewasa
understood the working ofwater mills. He was a preacher, and belonged to the NewUght Fakh.

?t the£d ofChrisl^s.’- Peter died m 1831, in his 80’s, living north ofNiSesviUe
airman Sr- was not the only AUeyancestor skiUed at working with his hands. ^

SOME DISTANT RELATIVES

Before we foUow Paul to Kentucky, let us mention two other AUeys fi-om Virginia not i
L“hatw of interest; the first is Robert Alley - a Robert AUey if^rded

h T “ *^®*’*’’*y tUs is the same Robert AUey who, m 1859, moved to
S’^sScTm 1 ? r supposedly irch treasure troves known

^®***®' AUey’s journal of Swift’s activities “is
probably the most conqilete, and is claimed by many to be the closest to the original Swift
manuscnpt, ftnot actuaUy the originaL”“ In a later part ofthe book. Steely reports that the

tormentors stoppmg sXewhere near the
AHeJ ^ r ^I?® ““‘e® t^at Robert
Rnh^rn^^ arme ^y. No particular conclusions are drawn from the relatlonsh^. But if
Rohert had just shared his map, perhaps the AUey efmUy would have become silver miUionaires.

m

as

The second Virginia AUey I would like to mention is Ayres AUey, a 100-year old distant
relative of our fimUy that an uncle on my mother’s side. Rev. ofhn Car^ foundSin
Uxmgtom Ayres K AUey was bom m 1899 m Pound, Virginia in a partly log home with
kerosene h^ts and no ninmng water.” His home was m Wise County teiiito^, next to Scott
nn ^ Ancestors book by Gene AUey confinns his place i
our extended efmUy and his heakhy old age is a wonderful omen for our genetic herimge
By the way, Ayres stiU drives at the age of 100 so he careful as you pass through Lexingt

in

on.

"Although thm may not show on simple fold out road maps, it appears quite clearly on larger sets
26 page 20 ofDeLorme’s Virginia Atlas and Gazetteer (1995)
" E.K., VoL X, Number n, at 3.
Michael S. Stwly, Swift’s Silver Mines and Related Appalachian Treasures, The Overmountain

Press, Johnson City, Tenn. (1995) at page 779.
Swift’s Silver Mines at 83.
Swift’s Silver Mines at 169.

” Autobiographical Sketch by Ayres AUey, in the possession of Kay Schafer and others.

27

6



Kentucky Kin

The Alleys Enter Kentucky: Paul’s New Home

sometimes said that love makes the world go around and so it was for young Paul
1^' ^ (born in 1798) came to Kentucky around 1817 or 1818 visit his

*° Kentucky.’' He met a young lady by the name of
Rebecca Wilhamson (bom m 1805) and that led to maniage and settling on the Kratucky side of
Tug ^er, ^e miles below Williamson. Son Peter H Alley describes what his efther Paul told
hun about the conditions m eastern Kentucky at that time: “these hills were fidl ofwUd animalc
and the waters full of fish, and the woods full ofbees,
not so

«32

(Plenty of fish to catch sounds nice: I’m
sure about the wild animals and stinging bees.)

Let’s stop a minute and look at the young lady Paul had chosen for his bride.

mihantson was the fourth daughter ofBenjamin andLucretia (Scott)
from a nice fimily. Benjamin was bom about 1779 in Virginia and came to Kentucky about 1801
with hB fiAer. Peter H. Alley describes his maternal grandparents as foUows: “My grandfather
was a aout, heavy-built man. He sat for hours, relating to me his adventures in his early life in this
en wild country. He was a firmer and a good law-abiding man, respected by all.” Lucretia was

described by her gr^dson Peter H Mey as a worshiper of God. She died by the time her children
were aU mamed and she was buned m the graveyard on the point back of Dr. George Taylor’s
house. The foregomg paragraph of information largely comes from the Alden William Genealogy,
^tten by Joseph AUey, by permission granted by the author.” Joseph Alley also tells us that
BMjammwasthe sonof.d/<fe« fW///amso», bom in 1750 in New Kent County Virginia who
migrated to Russell or Tazewell County after the Revolutionary War

Rebecca

Williamson. She came

though the Williamson family that we can claim some relationship to Jenny Wilev
the fimous pioneer lady for whom a Kentucky State Park was named. Benjamin’s brother ’
^chard mmed Jrae Wfley, daughter of the fimous Jenny Wiley, bom after her mother returned

Vupma Sellards Wdey, ifwe want to be formal) was a young married woman kidnapped by

h“eSifZ„rr S' She was taken to Kentucky,held mne monfis, and escaped near Little Mudlick Creek in Johnson County, finding her way to
^rman s Station on John’s Creek, she met a hunting party and accon^anied them home. The
Wd^s later ^^at^ to Johnson County in 1800.“ We might also note that another Williamson
elative, Benjamin Williamson //, second son ofBenjamin and Lucretia Williamson, once owned

E.K., Vol X, Number II at 4; see also AUey Ancestors , KY - 37.
E.K. cited above at 4.

Williamson Genealogy, Cook Printing Company, Huntington
(1962) at page 63. ®
^ Alden Williamson at 29.
Alden Williamson at 131.

Kentucky Encyclopedia at 954.

, W.Va.
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the land on which the City ofWilliamson, W.Va. now stands." Rebecca Williamson died in 1863
and IS buned on the point below the muth of Hurricane i

Let us reto to the story of Paul Ahey. Peter H Alley states: “My efther was a preacher a
whee^ght Md a rwd maker.” while Joseph Alley goes on to add “Paul Alley was a ftimw’
skilled m mechamcal work and was a preacher.”" Paul was of the Church of Christ ^
Paul and Rebecca had nine children: Polly, Peter H., Benjamin W
died young), Thomas C, Sarah, and Rebecca.*"

Pike County, Kentucky.m

Nancy, Elizabeth, Paul (who
It is Peter H. Alley who is our next ancestor.

PETER H. ALLEY

Peter H. Mey was bom on April 14, 1826, ear the mouth of Rock House Fork ofBig Creek in
ftke Comty, Kenmcky and married Sarah E. Stanley, daughter ofMoses and Blender (Nellie
Ltme) Stanly and granddaughter of William andNancy (Mullins) Stanley and Aaron and
Sarah (Frazi^) Lowe. Before you fall asleep reading this long string of genealogical detail, let

Tu fiiaily was not at all boring. Their in\ws
^ M “f Sreat-granddaughter PoUy Anna - the famous counterfeiter Andrew

kson Mullins. Ah, well, they tell me anyone wdio researches their ancestors will find
bad apple m the tree - at least this one is only an in-law!!

one

MORE ABOUT PETER H. ALLEY

Peter, a preacher for many years, describes his other work activities in these words: ‘Tanning has
been my depadence, but I have worked considerable at mechanical work fi^om a little of these:

carpenter, wheel chans, future, sley or reeds, blacksmithing, tanning, shoe making, coopering,
and oil water way mills.” « Peter and Sarah had the following children: John P., Rebecca E. pti
1 iikeTH’ George W., Sarah M., Nancy Ann, Esther S.,
ttT fif *ese were still living at the time of the birth of the first of
^OMs M. Mey s grandchildren. There is a charming picture of George W. Alley, Sarah Alley
Destos, “d Hosm a Alley at an Alley gathering in the mid-1900’s celebrating a family birthday
out m a cornfield^ The extended Alley family had several big reunions around the Hurricane-
Borderland area during the years the older Thomas M. AUey grandchildren

Alden Williamson at 77-78

E.Ky.^ Vol. X, No. II at Alden Williamson at 63
References are the same as those used in Footnote 38
E. Ky., Vol. X, No. H at 4.
Alley Ancestors KY - 37.

. « “In®* paragraph include: Public Records of the State of Kentucky; Alley Highlights
a 45; Alley Ancestors at 38, Alden Williamson at 66, and E.K., VoL X, No. II at 5.
NMcy ts liaed m Alley Highlights as Nancy Mullen, various other sources list her as Mullins
Kennedy s The Resurrection ofa Proud People at 51
E.K., Vol X, No. II at 5.
Alley Ancestors KY - 38.

Alley Highlights at 79.

were growmg up.

37

38

39

40

41

42

44

45

40
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Peter H. /^ey lived until 1909, and Sarah Elizabeth Stanley until 1923.« As they departed they
left many Alley descendants in the hills ofEastem Kentucky-and elsewhere. ^ ^

THE ALLEYS AND THE HATFIELDS

relationship between the Alley ftmily and

desciAes the feud betwera McCoys of Kentucky and the Hatfields ofWest Vir^ as the most

War and ithe 1900 s WtUmm Anderson (“Devil Anse”) Hatfield, bom in 1839 was the

off^ n ”“® f®"** worsened after JohnL Hatfield
^wth young Rose^a McCoy without marrying her.» About a dozen deaths occurred in the

^Mcher Ander^n mtfield - and that is where the Alley connection comes in, on the side of
the ofP f “Preacher” Anderson Hatfield’s children married three of
Roh^tr^^ r T C. AUey (Anderson Hatfield, Jr - Melissa Alley;
Bob Ifctfield - Lydia Alley; Pncey Hatfield - Benjamin W. Alley). And one of Peter H Alley’s^

childre^ George Alley, married “Preacher” Anderson Hatfield’s daughter Rena ftitfeld «
“ --"I ●>»» ---A » t.~«.

ran

rae ne« ancestor in our chain is Peter V. Alley, whom we, the grandchildren ofThomas M
PeterV. Alley (1860- 1938) rmraed Martha Victoria

fS « n^rn ? h r Hurricane Branch, moving to Louisa in
e LtJ^ m 1® T tlie foBowmg children: Sarah E. (died as a baby), Thomas Martin, John

*7“®'’ Edith Rebeccah, Rena
1867t !^c ® cMdX Martha V. Pauley was bom iriortly after the CivU War (April 22,1867) was the daughter of Shadle Randolph Pauley and Melinda Morri. « Martha outlived her
47

Alley Ancestors, KY at 38.

^tfield- McCoy Feud” by John Ed Pearce, Kentucky Encyclopedia at 417.

Ke^^ms7w University Press ofKentucky, Lexington,Kentucky (1982) at pages 3 and 14. ^ ^

” Kentucky Encyclopedia 'in-ne Hatfields and McCoys, it 2Q.2Z
Alley Highlights at 148.

°Edie author and infoimation fi-om her father James R. Alley The

i « b6; Alley Ancestors KY - 39; Alley Highlights at 58 ’
. T*.7“ “ feported in Kentucky Ancestors as being bom around 1835 and

Th!. 1 '’® ®““® ®°*dusion about Shadle’s name,
p^i^ t ?!. !^® ^”7?' ®’’®*^*®‘®d by Dewey R. Honaker, shows a Jonathan and Martha
PoUy, both bom m Vu-gmia, vriio have a son, Shadillor, age 18. Sandra (Lambert?)

48 «

9
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f ^ ®®“‘“’"®<1 >«™g «“*a 1954, spending some time in Louisa
and elsewhere with her daughters. Martha V. Pauley died January 6
and K buried in the Alley Cemetery near Louisa ’

1954 at Sciotoville, Ohio

Hora ^ey Rabum de^ribes her efther as a firmer and finishing carpenter who worked with his
thSird: firrT** creek. Pike Coun^, Kentucky. She stSthat

f out by hand, from timber on the land, such as a black walnut

^T ■ the dulcimer and accordion). Martha Pauley was a devoted wife and
W “** T““ sheep she made all materials for the fimily’s

clotning as well as her own dyes.^. ^

THOMAS M. ALLEY

As the Mest son m the fa^y, Thomas Martin Alley learned much from his father, Peter V
T" T J^“h.cky and in 1911 married

^rtfi Conn^°K ^ *he former Elizabeth Cassady of
fiecll^r?^ Kentuc^. Thongs teased his wife that she caught his attention because she had
Creek^!l!r ^"n *"● The couple began married life on Hurricane

to Borderland, W.Va., across the Tug River, in their older

years, ^ey rai^d the followmg children; Oscar Alvin AHey; James Russell All^; Ireland R.
coal Thomas was a firmer and
for IZl w?t mec^cal skills. He maintained a forge near the Hurricane Creek firm
for m^al workmg and nwde his own closures for firm gates. He was skillfid as a carpenter as
well He grew many food crops - com, beans, etc. and raised chickens. Gertrade, his wife was an

fZf^rtT°F abundant supply of
^ m bouse. Among the many memorierof their
grandchddren were picking faU water apples, getting a drink from the old-fashiLed weU and
eating a home-cooked meal from grandma’s wood-burning stove.

Not much more will be said about the younger generation and their parents for reasons of fimily
Lt th^’ '* *‘® of genealogists dealing with living generations. We can say, however ^
fyoo*® '^‘’***‘* probably make their anceLr of the ’
1/uU s, Ihomas Alley, qmte proud.

(SandraGd27@aolcom), an Intemet corre^ondent of the author and apparently a contributor to
fi Vir^^a“*^/M Rootsweb, reports finding records ofa Jonathan (b. about 1805
m Vir^ and Martha Patsy Lambert (bom 1802 to John Lambert and Priscilla Patdey) who had
fie follo^g chddren: ShadeU (b. 1841), John, James, Esther, and William C” Alley Highlights at 57.

G«!S^!t74 75^// *“**'°’’ "^®ro“‘ro“ from her father; Atden Williamson
Ocnea/ogy at 74-75, Alley Highlights at 58; Alky Ancestors, KY - 39
Recollection of the author.

10



PeT&yg. au&ySr to chai16

ancestral chart father of no. 8

5 GENERATIONS

Cmaist d-A -Aucev

b m

I!>AUL -All&v8
d r

father of no.4

14-17 ^ArJ6 -H-UfNJ>L£rY
1 5/ 2.3/lf6S molhe.o(naa ^

r^/Z.7At^^^oyJlCotj ' ,3/7/,7^r Scctf
Co ir&_

U/t II

^ fe-TGrZ /4. AllsV
r

father of no. 2

b

Ui Kd

b m
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r

mother of no.4
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d ^ /l//8'<^ 3
19

V. ALL^V
father of no.1 ^

2
b d
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20

m
b m

10 MQSe3 STANLEY

b f /f S'<3 » fV?i vv.fc:[pT.^?<r Kl

r
d r

21
^O Mui! h *^Cd

m

^1 5^Al?Aj^ E-UZA&erH- b d
r

mother of no.2 ^TANUtV

“ 3/7/lt23

J^4^es /4^ LcmJe^22 ro*v
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c

ms> 11

BL^DB/e/K/eujf) LOWE

d 1 ^ irt t I ice

(Q

a

Serat^ -Fraz-zef^23

^ ^ho^l77(^
° fittx^hersrtCo^

^ 3//o/<S'5?
pilCeCa^/

1
JTUntAPiS AL/J^y

b iPti<^Co,l<cy
u^a-.

24

d

/‘?n15

12 Joa/4Tham ^
b l&<5 5» i/a-

mm
c

rr«

CO

E
25

d

^ SmOL-ERAi^DOLPH pAUtBV
father of no.3

b tkV-i

m

b d
r

''-J (3 K M. r/~26
■a

d0)
●o

A/\AiPTi^A PATSy LAA/IB-€ie-r I
b i<ir0 2^

m
13 m

v>

4) r r
t.
It
t.

27
d"O

0)

M/^l&THA-VlCrOteiA Aqut£v
mother of no.1 \

b Y/2.2,/IS^<^7 Wne^/^f
d l/6'/^?^V^ S<Lici2r^t((e, Oh

3x> b d
II
■D

28
●D
lU

ro

L.
b m

14 MO/em ^
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CO

dE r
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E

29
c

d(.
o

7 m

/HeuMPAII db
rXI
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30

d

b
15 A^A/ay £>ev/tMvS ^

b / S'/*? A/<ie- Co ^

d r
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to chai16

ancestral chart father of naS

5 GENERATIONS b

y~7\_o 7^1 y;
* father of no.4 /

m

8
d r

b 17
d mother of na8

^ Thorns A, Atl-ey
father of no.2 /
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